AlphaVision™ InfoTracker LED Sign
Installation Instructions
Contents
Introduction  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Purpose . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Revision history. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Related documentation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Safety information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

boards
Power
supplies
Maximum
average output
current
(AMP)
Maximum 100V
RMS input
current
(AMP)
Maximum 200V
RMS input
current
(AMP)
AVIT016006P02SBR AVIT016006P02TRI 16 6 1 6 1 19.8 1.54 0.769
AVIT024006P02SBR AVIT024006P02TRI 24 6 1 9 2 29.7 2.31 1.153
AVIT032006P02SBR AVIT032006P02TRI 32 6 1 12 2 39.6 3.08 1.538
AVIT040006P02SBR AVIT040006P02TRI 40 6 1 15 2 49.5 3.84 1.922
AVIT048006P02SBR AVIT048006P02TRI 48 6 2 18 3 59.4 4.61 2.306
AVIT056006P02SBR AVIT056006P02TRI 56 6 2 21 3 69.3 5.38 2.691
AVIT064006P02SBR AVIT064006P02TRI 64 6 2 24 3 79.2 6.15 3.075
AVIT072006P02SBR AVIT072006P02TRI 72 6 2 27 4 89.1 6.92 3.459
AVIT080006P02SBR AVIT080006P02TRI 80 6 2 30 4 99 7.69 3.844
AVIT088006P02SBR AVIT088006P02TRI 88 6 3 33 5 108.9 8.46 4.228
AVIT096006P02SBR AVIT096006P02TRI 96 6 3 36 5 118.8 9.23 4.613
AVIT016008P02SBR AVIT016008P02TRI 16 8 1 8 1 26.4 2.05 1.025
AVIT024008P02SBR AVIT024008P02TRI 24 8 1 12 2 39.6 3.08 1.538
AVIT032008P02SBR AVIT032008P02TRI 32 8 1 16 2 52.8 4.10 2.050
AVIT040008P02SBR AVIT040008P02TRI 40 8 2 20 3 66 5.13 2.563
AVIT048008P02SBR AVIT048008P02TRI 48 8 2 24 3 79.2 6.15 3.075
AVIT056008P02SBR AVIT056008P02TRI 56 8 2 28 4 92.4 7.18 3.588
AVIT064008P02SBR AVIT064008P02TRI 64 8 2 32 4 105.6 8.20 4.100
AVIT072008P02SBR AVIT072008P02TRI 72 8 3 36 5 118.8 9.23 4.613
AVIT080008P02SBR AVIT080008P02TRI 80 8 3 40 5 132 10.25 5.125
AVIT088008P02SBR AVIT088008P02TRI 88 8 3 44 6 145.2 11.28 5.638
AVIT096008P02SBR AVIT096008P02TRI 96 8 3 48 6 158.4 12.00 6.150
AVIT016010P02SBR AVIT016010P02TRI 16 10 1 10 2 33 2.56 1.281
AVIT024010P02SBR AVIT024010P02TRI 24 10 1 15 2 49.5 3.84 1.922
AVIT032010P02SBR AVIT032010P02TRI 32 10 2 20 3 66 5.13 2.563
AVIT040010P02SBR AVIT040010P02TRI 40 10 2 25 4 82.5 6.41 3.203
AVIT048010P02SBR AVIT048010P02TRI 48 10 2 30 4 99 7.69 3.844
AVIT056010P02SBR AVIT056010P02TRI 56 10 3 35 5 115.5 8.97 4.484
AVIT064010P02SBR AVIT064010P02TRI 64 10 3 40 5 132 10.25 5.125
AVIT072010P02SBR AVIT072010P02TRI 72 10 3 45 6 148.5 11.53 5.766
AVIT016012P02SBR AVIT016012P02TRI 16 12 1 12 2 39.6 3.08 1.538
AVIT024012P02SBR AVIT024012P02TRI 24 12 2 18 3 59.4 4.61 2.306
AVIT032012P02SBR AVIT032012P02TRI 32 12 2 24 3 79.2 6.15 3.075
AVIT040012P02SBR AVIT040012P02TRI 40 12 3 30 4 99 7.69 3.844
AVIT048012P02SBR AVIT048012P02TRI 48 12 3 36 5 118.8 9.23 4.613
AVIT056012P02SBR AVIT056012P02TRI 56 12 4 42 6 138.6 10.76 5.381
AVIT064012P02SBR AVIT064012P02TRI 64 12 4 48 6 158.4 12.00 6.150
AVIT016014P02SBR AVIT016014P02TRI 16 14 1 14 2 46.2 3.59 1.794
AVIT024014P02SBR AVIT024014P02TRI 24 14 2 21 3 69.3 5.38 2.691
AVIT032014P02SBR AVIT032014P02TRI 32 14 2 28 4 92.4 7.18 3.588
AVIT040014P02SBR AVIT040014P02TRI 40 14 3 35 5 115.5 8.97 4.484
AVIT048014P02SBR AVIT048014P02TRI 48 14 3 42 6 138.6 10.76 5.381
AVIT016016P02SBR AVIT016016P02TRI 16 16 1 16 2 52.8 4.10 2.050
AVIT024016P02SBR AVIT024016P02TRI 24 16 2 24 3 79.2 6.15 3.075
AVIT032016P02SBR AVIT032016P02TRI 32 16 2 32 4 105.6 8.20 4.100
AVIT040016P02SBR AVIT040016P02TRI 40 16 3 40 5 132 10.25 5.125
AVIT048016P02SBR AVIT048016P02TRI 48 16 3 48 6 158.4 12.00 6.150
Appendix 27
March 10, 2006 AlphaVision™ InfoTracker LED Sign Installation Instructions (pn 9711-2202C)
2.1-inch LED character height technical specifications
AVIT018018P02SBR AVIT018018P02TRI 18 18 2 20.25 3 66.825 5.19 2.595
AVIT024018P02SBR AVIT024018P02TRI 24 18 3 27 4 89.1 6.92 3.459
AVIT032018P02SBR AVIT032018P02TRI 32 18 4 36 5 118.8 9.23 4.613
AVIT040018P02SBR AVIT040018P02TRI 40 18 5 45 6 148.5 11.53 5.766
AVIT018020P02SBR AVIT018020P02TRI 18 20 2 22.5 3 74.25 5.77 2.883
AVIT024020P02SBR AVIT024020P02TRI 24 20 3 30 4 99 7.69 3.844
AVIT032020P02SBR AVIT032020P02TRI 32 20 4 40 5 132 10.25 5.125
AVIT018022P02SBR AVIT018022P02TRI 18 22 2 24.75 4 81.675 6.34 3.171
AVIT024022P02SBR AVIT024022P02TRI 24 22 3 33 5 108.9 8.46 4.228
AVIT032022P02SBR AVIT032022P02TRI 32 22 4 44 6 145.2 11.28 5.638
AVIT018024P02SBR AVIT018024P02TRI 18 24 2 27 4 89.1 6.92 3.459
AVIT024024P02SBR AVIT024024P02TRI 24 24 3 36 5 118.8 9.23 4.613
AVIT032024P02SBR AVIT032024P02TRI 32 24 4 48 6 158.4 12.30 6.150
AVIT018026P02SBR AVIT018026P02TRI 18 26 2 29.25 4 96.525 7.50 3.748
AVIT024026P02SBR AVIT024026P02TRI 24 26 3 39 5 128.7 9.99 4.997
AVIT018028P02SBR AVIT018028P02TRI 18 28 2 31.5 4 103.95 8.07 4.036
AVIT024028P02SBR AVIT024028P02TRI 24 28 3 42 6 138.6 10.76 5.381
AVIT018030P02SBR AVIT018030P02TRI 18 30 3 33.75 5 111.375 8.65 4.324
AVIT024030P02SBR AVIT024030P02TRI 24 30 3 45 6 148.5 11.53 5.766
AVIT024030P02SBR AVIT024030P02TRI 24 32 3 48 6 ? 12.00 6.15
Super bright red LED
model
Tricolor LED

boards
Power
supplies
Maximum
average
output
current
(AMP)
Maximum
100V RMS
input current
(AMP)
Maximum 200V RMS
input current
(AMP)
AVIT024004P03SBR AVIT024004P03TRI 24 4 1 6 1 19.8 1.54 0.77
AVIT032004P03SBR AVIT032004P03TRI 32 4 1 8 1 26.4 2.05 1.02
AVIT040004P03SBR AVIT040004P03TRI 40 4 1 10 2 33 2.57 1.28
AVIT048004P03SBR AVIT048004P03TRI 48 4 1 12 2 39.6 3.08 1.54
AVIT056004P03SBR AVIT056004P03TRI 56 4 1 14 2 46.2 3.59 1.79
AVIT064004P03SBR AVIT064004P03TRI 64 4 1 16 2 52.8 4.11 2.05
AVIT016006P03SBR AVIT016006P03TRI 16 6 1 6 1 19.8 1.54 0.769
AVIT024006P03SBR AVIT024006P03TRI 24 6 1 9 2 29.7 2.31 1.153
AVIT032006P03SBR AVIT032006P03TRI 32 6 1 12 2 39.6 3.08 1.538
AVIT040006P03SBR AVIT040006P03TRI 40 6 1 15 2 49.5 3.84 1.922
AVIT048006P03SBR AVIT048006P03TRI 48 6 2 18 3 59.4 4.61 2.306
AVIT056006P03SBR AVIT056006P03TRI 56 6 2 21 3 69.3 5.38 2.691
AVIT064006P03SBR AVIT064006P03TRI 64 6 2 24 3 79.2 6.15 3.075
AVIT016008P03SBR AVIT016008P03TRI 16 8 1 8 1 26.4 2.05 1.025
AVIT024008P03SBR AVIT024008P03TRI 24 8 1 12 2 39.6 3.08 1.538
AVIT032008P03SBR AVIT032008P03TRI 32 8 1 16 2 52.8 4.10 2.050
AVIT040008P03SBR AVIT040008P03TRI 40 8 2 20 3 66 5.13 2.563
AVIT048008P03SBR AVIT048008P03TRI 48 8 2 24 3 79.2 6.15 3.075
AVIT056008P03SBR AVIT056008P03TRI 56 8 2 28 4 92.4 7.18 3.588
AVIT064008P03SBR AVIT064008P03TRI 64 8 2 32 4 105.6 8.20 4.100
AVIT016010P03SBR AVIT016010P03TRI 16 10 1 10 2 33 2.56 1.281
AVIT024010P03SBR AVIT024010P03TRI 24 10 1 15 2 49.5 3.84 1.922
AVIT032010P03SBR AVIT032010P03TRI 32 10 2 20 3 66 5.13 2.563
AVIT040010P03SBR AVIT040010P03TRI 40 10 2 25 4 82.5 6.41 3.203
AVIT048010P03SBR AVIT048010P03TRI 48 10 2 30 4 99 7.69 3.844
Super bright red LED
model
Tricolor LED
model

supplies
Maximum
average output
current
(AMP)
Maximum 100V
RMS input
current
(AMP)
Maximum 200V
RMS input
current
(AMP)
28 Appendix
AlphaVision™ InfoTracker LED Sign Installatin Instructions (pn 9711-2202C) March 10, 2006
AVIT056010P03SBR AVIT056010P03TRI 56 10 3 35 5 115.5 8.97 4.484
AVIT064010P03SBR AVIT064010P03TRI 64 10 3 40 5 132 10.25 5.125
AVIT016012P03SBR AVIT016012P03TRI 16 12 1 12 2 39.6 3.08 1.538
AVIT024012P03SBR AVIT024012P03TRI 24 12 2 18 3 59.4 4.61 2.306
AVIT032012P03SBR AVIT032012P03TRI 32 12 2 24 3 79.2 6.15 3.075
AVIT040012P03SBR AVIT040012P03TRI 40 12 3 30 4 99 7.69 3.844
AVIT048012P03SBR AVIT048012P03TRI 48 12 3 36 5 118.8 9.23 4.613
AVIT056012P03SBR AVIT056012P03TRI 56 12 4 42 6 138.6 10.76 5.381
AVIT064012P03SBR AVIT064012P03TRI 64 12 4 48 6 158.4 12.00 6.150
AVIT016014P03SBR AVIT016014P03TRI 16 14 1 14 2 46.2 3.59 1.794
AVIT024014P03SBR AVIT024014P03TRI 24 14 2 21 3 69.3 5.38 2.691
AVIT032014P03SBR AVIT032014P03TRI 32 14 2 28 4 92.4 7.18 3.588
AVIT040014P03SBR AVIT040014P03TRI 40 14 3 35 5 115.5 8.97 4.484
AVIT048014P03SBR AVIT048014P03TRI 48 14 3 42 6 138.6 10.76 5.381
AVIT016016P03SBR AVIT016016P03TRI 16 16 1 16 2 52.8 4.10 2.050
AVIT024016P03SBR AVIT024016P03TRI 24 16 2 24 3 79.2 6.15 3.075
AVIT032016P03SBR AVIT032016P03TRI 32 16 2 32 4 105.6 8.20 4.100
AVIT040016P03SBR AVIT040016P03TRI 40 16 3 40 5 132 10.25 5.125
AVIT048016P03SBR AVIT048016P03TRI 48 16 3 48 6 158.4 12.00 6.150
AVIT018018P03SBR AVIT018018P03TRI 16 18 2 18 3 59.4 4.61 2.306
AVIT024018P03SBR AVIT024018P03TRI 24 18 3 27 4 89.1 6.92 3.459
AVIT032018P03SBR AVIT032018P03TRI 32 18 4 36 5 118.8 9.23 4.613
AVIT040018P03SBR AVIT040018P03TRI 40 18 5 45 6 148.5 11.53 5.766
AVIT018020P03SBR AVIT018020P03TRI 16 20 2 20 3 66 5.13 2.563
AVIT024020P03SBR AVIT024020P03TRI 24 20 3 30 4 99 7.69 3.844
AVIT032020P03SBR AVIT032020P03TRI 32 20 4 40 5 132 10.25 5.125
Appendix 29
March 10, 2006 AlphaVision™ InfoTracker LED Sign Installation Instructions (pn 9711-2202C)
This page left intentionally blank
30 Appendix